CHAPTER 7.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-NINE (249,) CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (34) OF GENERAL STATUTES ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVEN-TY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO CEMETERY ASSOCIATIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Strike out "eighty" and insert "one hundred and sixty." Section 1. That section two hundred and forty-nine (249), title five (5), chapter thirty-four (34,) general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and hereby is amended by striking out the word "eighty" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "one hundred and sixty."

When act to

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 8.

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE THREE (3) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (34) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878,) RELATING TO CORPORATIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Add "Memorial Association." SECTION 1. That section one hundred [and] sixty-six (166) of title three (3) of chapter thirty-four (34) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same hereby is amended by inserting the words "memorial association" after the words "cemetery association," in the fifth (5) line of said section one hundred [and] sixty-six (166).

When act to take effect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.